

MEMORANDUM

FC 14 (1-25-2023)

TO: Board of Directors **FRO** Santa Clara Valley

Water Commission

SUBJECT: Santa Clara Valley Water Commission DATE January 9, 2024

Meeting Summary for October 25, 2023

This memorandum summarizes agenda items from the regular meeting of the Santa Clara Valley Water Commission held on October 25, 2023.

5. REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

5.1 ELECTION OF CHAIR

The Water Commission unanimously approved Hon. Domingo Candelas for the 2023 Water Commission Vice Chair, to replace Hon. Kitty Moore who was re-assigned.

5.2 OVERVIEW OF SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT PROGRAMS AND OPPORTUNITIES FOR PARTICIPATION AND COLLABORATION

Rachael Gibson reviewed the materials as outlined in the agenda item and was available to answer questions.

The Santa Clara Valley Water Commission discussed the following: educating public about safe drinking water from the tap, involvement in the Art Planning, getting the youth involved (outreach team), volunteer opportunities, Landscape Rebate Program, creek cleanups, weed abatement, bottled water, flood insurance, ADU's, unhoused issues, and Low Assistance Program.

Don Rocha, Director Barbara F. Keegan, and Kirsten Struve were available to answer questions.

The Santa Clara Valley Water Commission took no formal action.

The next scheduled meeting is Wednesday, January 24, 2024, at 12:00 p.m.

